
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071598-2025 

Award

Contract for the Supply of up to 8 Specialist Quick Change
Vehicle Bodies

City & County of Swansea

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-071598
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05dba9 (view related notices)
Published 6 November 2025, 12:22pm

Scope 

Reference

CCS/25/206

Description

UK6 Notice for the Contract for the Supply of up to 8 Specialist Quick Change Vehicle
Bodies

 

Contract 1. Contract for the Supply of up to 8 Specialist Quick

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071598-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071598-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05dba9


Page 2 to 5

Change Vehicle Bodies

Supplier

ECON ENGINEERING LIMITED

Contract value

£296,000 excluding VAT

£355,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 17 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 November 2025 to 19 November 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34210000 - Vehicle bodies

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

ECON ENGINEERING LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGLM-4127-RVPG

Boroughbridge Road, Ripon

North Yorkshire



Page 4 to 5

HG4 1UE

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@econeng.co.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Contract for the Supply of up to 8 Specialist Quick Change Vehicle Bodies

Contracting authority 

City & County of Swansea

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYD-8699-BJGD

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mark Barrow

mailto:tenders@econeng.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@swansea.gov.uk

Website: http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@swansea.gov.uk
http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for the Supply of up to 8 Specialist Quick Change Vehicle Bodies
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ECON ENGINEERING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	City & County of Swansea


		2026-02-24T20:02:11+0000
	TCPDF




